COMMISSIONER PROCEEDINGS
November 20, 2012

Minutes of the Wilkin County Board of Commissioners held at the Courthouse, Breckenridge,
Minnesota, on Tuesday, November 20, 2012. All Commissioners were present except
Commissioner Perry. Chairperson Miranowski called the meeting to order at 8:00 A.M.

Motion by Blaufuss, seconded by Hovland and carried, to approve the agenda with additions.

Motion by Folstad, seconded by Blaufuss and carried, to approve the minutes of the November
13, 2012, meeting.

The following claims were allowed and ordered paid on November 21, 2012, as provided by
Chapter 673, Law of 1969, on motion by Blaufuss, seconded by Folstad and carried.

Warrants Approved On 11/20/2012
For Payment 11/22/2012

General Revenue Fund

Vendor Name Amount  Vender Name Amount
A'viands, Llc 8,599.28 Ackerman Land Surveying, Inc. 780.00
Ambulance Service, Inc 125.00 American Communications, Inc.  3,447.00
Ameripride Services, Inc. 552.79 Association Of Mn Counties 1,750.00
Avenet Web Solutions 600.00 Bezenek/Wayne 86.47
Blaufuss/John 49.95 Bob Barker Company, Inc 108.67
Boldingh/Terry 53.89 Breck Tesoro 99.63
Bremer Bank 21.71 Bureau Criminal Appreh.-Permits 100.00
Colburn/Denise 143.33 Computer Professionals 3,434.60
Crossings by Grandstay 149.94 Cw Valley Co-Op 198.34
Czichotzki/Terry 77.75 Dacotah Paper Company 158.52
Daily News 1,569.21 Dakota Mailing & Shipping Equip. 25.76
Dakota Refrigeration, Inc. 459.83 Dakota Veterinary Hospital 71.25
Department Of Human Services 24.14 Discovery Benefits, Inc. 685.00
Ellingson/Glenda 63.88 Farm City Supply 87.40
Farmers Union Oil Of Southern 178.50 Fleet Servics-Dept Of Admin 2,229.24
Great America Leasing Corp. 173.71 Grey/Kayla 171.72
Gripper's Sports 75.00 Heitkamp/Darcy 212.56
Hillyard/Hutchinson 110.30 Holiday Inn Express & Suites 129.80
Hovland/Lyle E. 89.91 Innovative Office Solutions Inc 202.50
John Deere Financial 20.61 Kbmw Radio Station 184.00
Keeprs 388.16 Klindt/Eric 50.00
Koval/Breanna 374.71 Lake Agassiz Regional Library 10,956.25
Lake Region Healthcare Corp. 275.00 Landmark Landscaping, Inc. 65.00
Liberty Business Systems 68.27 Liberty Business Systems, Inc. 74.81
Lloyd's 75 Service 530.21 Loffler 1,807.00
Maco 35.00 Mid-States Wireless, Inc. 65,349.72
Mn County Attorneys Assn 20.00 Mn Office Of Enterprise Tech 2,025.60
Mn Unemployment Insurance Fund 4,118.79 Morris Electronics, Inc. 1,593.18
Motor Magic 130.14 Mph Industries, Inc 276.66
Nacctfo 75.00 Niemi/Renae 49.95

Oakes Volunteer Ambulance Service 30.00 Paul's Body Shop, Inc. 3,755.13

PCC, Inc. 4,008.98 Print Shoppe,Inc./The 283.22



Pro-West & Associates, Inc.
Reardon Office Equipment
Reliance Telephone Systems Inc
Snobl/Michelle

Stanley Security Solutions
Synergy Graphics
Tschakert/Terri
Verhaagen/Ron

Waste Management Of Wi-Mn
West Payment Center

Wilkin County Family Services
Wilkin County Public Health

Vendor Name
Albertson's Parts City
Ameripride Services, Inc.
Blazer Express
Clay County Treasurer
Computer Professionals

F-M Forklift Sales & Service, Inc.

Farmers Union Oil Of Southern
Fastenal Company
Gully/Harvey G

Jav Construction Inc.

John Deere Financial
Landmark Landscaping, Inc.
Little Falls Machine Inc.

M-R Sign Company
Minn-Kota Communications, Inc.
Mooreton Htg & Ac

Olson Oil Company, Inc

Print Shoppe,Inc./The

Quill Corporation

Rothsay Store Front

Safety Kleen Corp

Stenerson Lumber (Sblc)
Todd's Welding, Inc

Wahpeton Glass & Paint Co
Ziegler, Inc

Vendor Name
Wilkin County Highway Dept

Vendor Name

American Communications, Inc.
Cadca

City Of Barnesville

Clay County Health Dept

Daily News

4,830.00 Quill Corporation 583.90
83.40 Reddy/Darlene 38.00
1,000.00 Short Elliott Hendrickson Inc. 747.50
117.50 Snyder Drug 182.38
4,475.39 Summerville Electric, Inc 179.27
251.87 Thrifty White Pharmacy 476.58
63.32 Van Wechel/Dennis 74.42
152.53 Wahpeton Ace Hardware 10.66
241.99 West Central Regional Juvenile 1,799.59
213.57 WEX BANK 2,983.70
762.55 Wilkin County Highway Dept 146.12
712.00

Final Total: 143,768.21
Road & Bridge Fund
Amount Vender Name Amount
149.02 American Communications, Inc.  821.50
185.23 Auto Value Wahpeton 538.64
3,723.50 Breck Tesoro 663.77
846.81 Colonial Rental 24.06
447.07 Cw Valley Co-Op 196.00
68.29 Farm City Supply 1,297.64
782.67 Farnam's Genuine Parts, Inc. 31.94
266.40 Fergus Power Pump, Inc. 510.00
300.00 Interstate Tire Inc 382.50
23,877.58 Johanson Body Shop 145.00
1,461.59 Krause Brothers Construction, Inc. 3,513.74
176.34 Lillegard, Inc 15.39
5,392.80 Locators & Supplies, Inc. 12.86
631.30 Machine Design, Inc. 3,773.86
15,359.50 Mn Dept Of Labor & Industry 80.00
311.59 Nord/Diane 1,140.00
9,404.92 Praxair Distribution 142.92
343.07 Pro Sweep, Inc. 950.00
81.17 Rothsay Farmers Co-Op 383.91
66.07 Rothsay Truck Stop & Café, Inc ~ 123.66
461.18 Smith Motors, Inc 45.80
3,305.25 Titan Machinery 64.55
238.13 Valley Fab & Repair, Inc. 73.99
15.84 Waste Management Of Wi-Mn 147.88
1,099.60

Final Total: 84,074.53
Ditch Fund
Amount
74,353.78

Final Total: 74,353.78

Community Health Fund

Amount Vender Name Amount
687.50 Breckenridge Public Schools 1,400.00
300.00 Cardinal Health 100.04
649.59 Clay County Connection 95.00
300.00 Community Systems Group, Inc ~ 4,625.00
619.60 Davids/Jeanne 379.68



Dietz/Linda 113.90
Healthcare Environmental Services, Inc. 35.00
Jacobs/Debra 84.36
Kbmw Radio Station 162.00
Kreiser, Inc 39.71
Lss Senior Companion Program 204.60
Mcce, Mi 3394.78
Miranowski/Naomi 6.39
Morris Electronics, Inc. 457.36
Network Center Communications, Inc. 57.50
Packard/Mata 200.00
Reardon Office Equipment 60.75
Schultz/Mindy 88.25
Swank Motion Pictures Inc 1,926.00
Thrifty White Pharmacy 43.00
Wanek/Kim 2991
Wilkin County Family Service 1,401.97
Final Total:

Vendor Name Amount
American Communications, Inc. 533.50
Blilie's Excavating & Septic Service 7,385.00
Breck Tesoro 220.16
Daily News 123.59
Farmers Union Oil Of Southern 722.84
Jirak Trucking, Inc. 1,150.00
Jubilee Foods 79.95
Mergens/Paul 109.35
Northern Safety Co., Inc. 70.04
Stadum Plumbing & Gravel Llp 5,810.70
Waste Management Of Wi-Mn 447.16
Final Total:

FINAL TOTAL

Friends of the Breck Library
Innovative Office Solutions Inc

Jubilee Foods
Klein/Lynette

Lindberg-Loll/Michelle

Marple/Melea
Melkert/Linda

Mn Bureau Of Criminal Apprehen

Naccho
Nordick/Cathy

Perrier/Matthew
Roeder/Lorraine

Snyder Drug

Swenson/Debra A
Valley Christian Church
Wangui/Caroline

15,882.11

Environmental Fund

Vender Name

Ameripride Services, Inc.
Bob's Pest Control Services
Creative Stitches

Esri

J Eggum Metals & Recycling
John Deere Financial

Liberty Tire Recycling, Llc
Midcontinent Communications

Snyder Drug

Waste Management
Wilkin County Highway Dept

21,632.09

339,710.72

70.00
112.50
9.01
100.73
32.75
30.53
143.75
15.00
60.00
185.65
124.32
123.82
10.97
192.31
500.00
8.88

Amount
70.91
48.09

405.50
770.00
707.83
2,050.72
20.83
24.03
471.25
251.64

Motion by Hovland, seconded by Blaufuss and carried, to approve the following per diems

to-wit:

John Blaufuss

Neal Folstad

Lyle Hovland
Stephanie Miranowski

Robert Louis Perry

$250.00
$400.00
$300.00
$400.00

$350.00

The County Auditor reminded the Commission of the Truth in Taxation meeting to be held on
November 27, 2012, at 6:00 P.M. in the Commissioners Room.

Several informational items were shared.

The Welfare Report was approved as presented by David Sayler, Director, on motion by
Hovland, seconded by Blaufuss and carried.



With no further business before the Commission and the next meeting date set for the Truth in
Taxation meeting on November 27, 2012, at 6:00 P.M. in the Commissioners Room, Chairperson
Miranowski adjourned the meeting at 9:30 A.M.

Stephanie Miranowski
Chairperson
Attest: Wayne Bezenek
County Auditor
(Seal)



